03-13-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102384156 שים מום מום auaoried original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner o. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies):Brian Moldo Name: C.V. Acquisition Corp._____ Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address:_3000 SW 42 Street_____ General Partnership Limited Partnership City:_Hollywood_____State:_FL____Zip:_33312_ Corporation-State Other: Assignee for the benefit of creditors of Individual(s) citizenship_____ Cerwin Vega, Inc. Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ **Assignment** ☐ Merger Corporation-State____Florida_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖵 No Execution Date: October 7 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,240,045; 1,915,796; A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🖵 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 6 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name:___J. Brock McClane_____ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__165.00__ Internal Address:_____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address:___215 E. Livingston Street___

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

J. Brock McClane

3 Signature

Feb. 20, 2003

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number dipages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000005 2240045

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Zip:32801_

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 03 FC:8524

03/12/2003 TDIAZ1

40.00 Q 125.00 Q 120.00 Q

RECORDATION FORM CONTINUATION SHEET

Continuation of 4B

1,600,526; 1,228,286; 1,072,135; 1,060,670

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") effective as of ______, 2002 ("Effective Date"), is executed between Byron Z. Moldo, Esq., Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Cerwin-Vega, Inc. ("Assignor"), and C.V. Acquisition Corp., a Florida corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Cerwin-Vega, Inc. adopted, used, and was using up to the date of the Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors to Assignor, and was the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks set forth and described in Exhibit "A" hereto, as well as other common law trademarks not registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the Patent and Trademark Office of any other country, and other trademarks not yet identified by the parties (the "Trademarks"); and
- B. Assignor desires to assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee; and
- C. Assignee has succeeded to that portion of the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of Cerwin-Vega, Inc. represented by the Trademarks.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual promises contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations thereof. This Assignment of the Trademarks shall extend to Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages and all other legal, equitable or statutory remedies arising from all past, present or future claims for infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for damages and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

<u>Recording</u>: Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and owner thereof, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Assignment TM

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

Byron Z. Moldo, Esq.

Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of

Cerwin-Vega, Inc.

STATE OF	CVCIII	1411
COUNTY O	F YES	WHEN I'S

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>Viday</u> of <u>Viday</u>, 2002, by **Byron Z. Moldo, Esq.**, who is personally known to me, or has produced ______as Identification.

, (SEAL)

Notary Public-State of Pransitute

My Commission Expires: 11165

K. HENDRIX
Commission # 1329721
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2005

EXHIBIT "A"

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	STATUS	OWNERSHIP
Argentina	CERWIN-VEGA	1712227	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc.
				(renew in 2008)
Australia	CERWIN	297384	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc.
Australia	CERWIN-VEGA	297385	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc.
	-			(renew in 2007)
Australia	CV design	297386	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc.
Austria	CERWIN VEGA	137254	Registered	Cerwin Vega, Inc.
Benelux	CV design	358439	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
			-	(renew in April, 2009)
Benelux	CERWIN	357953	Registered (?)	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
25011011111				(expired in April,
				1999)
Benelux	CERWIN-VEGA	357954	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
				(renew in April,
				2009)
Brazil	CV logo	817680446	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
•,•••••				(renew in
				November, 2005)
Brazil	CV logo	817680489	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
			_	(renew in
				November, 2005)
Brazil	CERWIN	817680500	A Community of the Comm	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
				(renew in
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	November, 2005)
Brazil	CERWIN-VEGA	817680470		Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
			4	(renew in
				November, 2005)
Brazil	PROSTAX	817680462	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
			_	(renew in
				November, 2005)
Brazil	VEGA	817680454	Filed in 1995	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
Canada	CV design	TMA224876	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc.
				(renewed in 1992)
Canada	CERWIN	TMA222271	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc.
en Market Control	CERTIFIC			(renewed in 1992-
	,			renew in 2007)
Canada	CERWIN-VEGA	TMA224306	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc.
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CERTIFICATION			(renewed in 1992)
Canada	HED	TMA228035	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
J				(renewed in 1993)

Assignment TM

- 3 -

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	STATUS	OWNERSHIP
Canada	METRON	Application No. 430723	Abandoned	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (inactivated in 1981)
Canada	MONGOOSE	TMA228840	Expunged	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (Expunged in 1994 for failure to renew)
Chile	CERWIN -	433671		Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in November, 2004)
Chile	PROSTAX	432510		
Chile	CV Logo	433672	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew November, 2004)
Chile	CERWIN-VEGA	461,071	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew May, 2006)
Chile	VEGA		Unknown status	
China	CV Logo	712986	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in October, 2004)
China	CERWIN	712929		Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in October, 2004)
China	CERWIN-VEGA	714085	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in November, 2004)
China	VEGA	820637		Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in March, 2006)
China	HED	714084		Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in 2004)
Denmark	CERWIN-VEGA	1980 132 VR	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in January, 2010)
Denmark	CERWIN	1979 3674 VR	Cancelled	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (cancelled in August, 2000)
Denmark .	CV Logo	1979 3669 VR	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in December, 2009)
France	CV ^t Logo	1374968	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in October, 2006)

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	STATUS	OWNERSHIP
France	CERWIN	1374966	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
				(renew in October,
				2006)
France	CERWIN-VEGA	1374967	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
				(renew in October,
				2006)
Germany	CV Logo -	965497	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
		•		(renew in October,
				2006)
Germany	CERWIN	964703		Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
				(renew in October,
				2006)
Germany	CERWIN-VEGA	979445	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
				(renew in October,
				2006)
Greece	CERWIN-VEGA	73686		
Greece	CV Logo	73886	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
Checee	CTIMBO		B	(renew January,
				2003)
Greece	CERWIN	73887	and the state of t	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
3.000				(renew in January,
				2003)
Greece	CERWIN-VEGA	73888	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
				(renew in January,
				2003)
Hong Kong	CV Logo Mark	B2234/1981		Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
				(renew in 2014)
Hong Kong	CERWIN	2233/1981	Expired	Expired April, 2000
Italy	CV Logo	369404	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
tuny	C. T. I.J. B.	307.0		(renew in April,
				2009)
Italy	CERWIN	369405		Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
ittiy	CLRUIT	307103		(renew in April,
				2009)
Italy	CERWIN-VEGA	369406	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
ittity	CIRCUIT I DOIL			(renew in April,
	*			2009)
Japan	VEGA	0929454	Expired	Cerwin Vega, Inc.
b apair			•	(expired in
				September, 2001)
	CV design	1496540	Registered	Cerwin Vega, Inc.

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	STATUS	OWNERSHIP
				(renew in January, 2012)
Japan	CERWIN	1520226	Registered	Cerwin Vega, Inc. (renew in June, 2002)
Japan	VEGA -	0929454	Registered (different classes)	Cerwin Vega, Inc. (renew in September, 2001)
Japan	CERWIN-VEGA	1520228	Registered	Cerwin Vega, Inc. (renew in June, 2002)
Japan	CERWIN	1520227	Registered	Cerwin Vega, Inc. (renew in June, 2002)
Mexico	CERWIN VEGA	497744	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Incorporated (renew in February, 2005)
Mexico	PROSTAX	461021	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Incorporated (renew in April, 2004)
Mexico	Design	249436	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Incorporated (renew in March, 2005)
Mexico	CERWIN	237057		Cerwin-Vega Incorporated (renew July, 2004)
Mexico	CERWIN-VEGA	235992	Inactive	Cerwin-Vega Incorporated
Phillipines	CERWIN	4-1995- 105244		Cerwin Vega, Inc. (renew in December, 2009)
Phillipines	CV Logo	1995-102995 - serial no.		Cerwin Vega, Inc.
Phillipines	CERWIN-VEGA	102996 – serial no.	Filed in 1995	Cerwin Vega, Inc.
Phillipines	VEGA	105600 serial no.	Filed in 1995	Cerwin Vega, Inc.
Poland	CV Logo	81683	Registered	Cerwin Vega, Inc. (renew in August, 2012)

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	STATUS	OWNERSHIP
Poland	CERWIN	112557		Cerwin Vega, Inc. (renew in August, 2002)
Poland	CERWIN-VEGA	87551	Registered	Cerwin Vega, Inc. (renew in August, 2012)
Poland	HED	81685	Expired	Cerwin Vega, Inc. (expired in August, 2002)
Russia	CERWIN	163094/50	Inactive	Cerwin Vega, Inc. (expired July, 2002)
Russia	CV logo	118640	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in July, 2012)
Russia	CERWIN-VEGA	119463	Registered	Cerwin Vega, Inc. (renew in July, 2012)
Russia	HED	118639	Expired	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (expired in July, 2002)
Singapore	CERWIN VEGA & DESIGN	79754	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in March, 2010)
Spain	CERWIN	194603 IM7	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc. (renew in February, 2005)
Spain	CERWIN-VEGA	88567911	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc. (renew in August, 2008)
Spain	CV Design	885678M	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc. (renew in August, 2008)
Sweden	CERWIN-VEGA	189445	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in December, 2003)
Sweden	CERWIN	174253	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in November, 2010)
Sweden	CV design	168984	Terminated	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (cancelled March, 2000)

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	STATUS	OWNERSHIP
Sweden	HED	Unknown	Inactive	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (expired August, 1999)
Switzerland	CV	P 300507	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew May, 2009)
Switzerland	CERWIN VEGA	P 300471	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew May, 2009)
Switzerland	CERWIN	300470	Expired	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (expired May, 1999)
Thailand	CERWIN			Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
Thailand	CERWIN-VEGA	247971 KOR5003	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew in August, 2003)
Venezuela	CERWIN-VEGA	342-95	Filed in 1995	Cerwin-Vega, Inc.
U.K.	CERWIN VEGA	B 1063773	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc. (renew June, 2007)
U.K.	CV Design	B 1063771	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc. (renew June, 2007)
U.K.	CERWIN	B 1063772	Registered	Cerwin-Vega Inc. (renew June, 2007)
U.S.A.	HED	2240045	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (Sec. 8 & 15 due 2004-2005)
U.S.A.	STROKER	1915796	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew August, 2005)
U.S.A.	CERWIN-VEGA!	1600526	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew June, 2010)
U.S.A.	LOUD IS BEAUTIFUL IF IT'S CLEAN	1228286	Registered	Cerwin-Vega, Inc. (renew February, 2003)
U.S.A.	CERWIN-VEGA	1072135	Registered	(renew Aug., 2007) Cerwin-Vega, Inc. and Cerwin-Vega Canada, Ltd. Assigned to General Electric Capital Corp. 12/17/99 (recorded)

	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	STATUS	OWNERSHIP
	U.S.A.	CV design	1060670	Registered	(renew March, 2007) Cerwin-Vega, Inc. and Cerwin-Vega Canada, Ltd. Assigned to General Electric Capital Corp. 12/17/99 (recorded)
* *	U.S.A.	CERWIN-VEGA; VEGA; VS-100; VS SERIES; THERMO- VAPOR SUSPENSION; SUFT-FET 2; METRON; MONGOOSE; CERWIN		All abandoned at various stages; DEAD – (none within grace period, so not able to reinstate)	•

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0088